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t RKFORE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA.PESHAWAR.CAMP COURT
ARROTTABAD

Service Appeal No:7849/202j|^

Mst faiza BiH D/O Mushax^ Hxissain R’O Bhair Kind. Tehsil and District 
Mansehra(PST/DM).GGMS Ali Abad Abbottabad.................................

APPELLANT
Versus

Government Of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Director Of Elementary And Secretary 

Education Peshawar & Others
RESPONDENTS

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT
1,2,3,4 AND 10 arc as under No.

Respectfully Sheweth,
Preliminary Objection.-

1. That the appellant appeal has no- locus standi/cause of action to file instant appeal.

2. That the instant appeal is based on mala fide intention.

3. That the appellant has not approached this Honorable tribunal with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has suppressing the original facts from this Honorable tribunal had not entitled for any

relief.

5. That the appeal is hopelessly time barred.

6. That the appellant is treated as per rules and law and policy, therefore appellant is not entitiled for any 

relief and hence appeal is liable to be dismissed without further proceeding.

7. That the appellant played game with the govt,public functionaries and gave huge loss to the govt 

exchequer through illegal means of litigation.moreover he gained benefits in the way of salary he is not

entitled for any arrears of non-performance period.

8. That the instant appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
9. That the instant appeal is against the law / service rules,hence not maintainable in the eye of law an^

liable to dismissed.

10. That the appellant has filed the present appeal out of law.petitloner neither file departmental appeal nor

annexed postal receipt, hence appeal may kindly be struck down.
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Factul|Objection:-

1. That para No 1 of the Service appeal Is incorrect subject to proof, hence denied, In pursuance of 

competent authority respondent No 3/DEO (Female) Abbottabad issue Notification for the nomination of 

Inquiry officer i.e Principal GGHS No.2 and Vice Principal GGHS Nawanshere regarding absent period of 
appellant, Assumption of charge and recovery of salaries on the strength of respondent No 7 vide 

notification Endst No: 05-8 Dated 01-01-2015. Responded No 3 issued show cause notice to the appellant 

vide dated 25-04-2015 along with copy of show cause sent to the Head Mistress GGMS Ali Abad vide 

latter No: 7033 Dated 28-04-2015 appellant received and reply show cause submitted on 13-05-2015, 

Personal hearing was conducted vide latter no: 8383/EB-ll Dated 18-05-2015. during personal hearing 

appellant made" Admission" regarding absent period, illegal salary drawn vide dated 21-05-2015, in the 

light of admission made by the appellant" deposit salary to the extent of one lack out of Rs. 499147,after 

conclusion of Proceeding inquiry officer submitted the inquiry report with the recommendations 1 to 7vide 

(copy of showcause notice dated 25/04/2015 and 28/04/2015/ .reply dated 

13/05/2015/personal hearing 18/05/2015 / admission .deposit of salary receipt(arrears)21/05 2015 

/inquiry report dated 07/02/2015 are annexed as annexues “A””B””C” “D” “E and “F”)

dated 07/02/2015.

2. That para No 2 of the service appeal is incorrect .subject to prove,hence denied.while respondent No 3 

sent the letter regarding verification of service/appointment record of appellant to the respondent No 

7/DEO (M)Kohistanvide letter No 10758 dated 01/01/2020,reply of respondent No 7/DEO(M) Kohistan 

received with the observation that no such service record /appointment order of appellant was available in 

both the offices vide letter endst No 6486 dated 8/2/2020.in the above circumstances respondent No 

3/DEO(F)ATD issued notification for nomination of inquiry officer Mst Khoula javed V.Principal GGHCSS 

Atd regarding (verification of service record/appointment order of appellant vide notification No 1581 Dated 

05/03/2020,personal hearing was conducted by the inquiry officer vide letter No 4153 dated 30/06/2020 of 

respondent No 3,questionair was served to the appellant vide dated 02/07/2020 in the light of available 

records.previous inquiries inquiry officer submitted the report with findings that no record was found in
(copy of verification letter dated 

01/01/2020/ received letter from Kohistan dated 08/02/2020/ nomination of inquiry officer letter 

dated 05/03/2020/ personal hearing letter dated 30/06/2020/ questionair letter dated 02/07/2020 and 

inquiry report dated 08/06/2020 are annexed as annexures “G”H”I”J”K and ”L)

verification vide inquiry report No 504 dated 08/06/2020.

3. That para No 3 of the Sevice appeal is incorrect.subject to prove.hence denied.detailed reply have already 

been given in para No 1 ans 2 as mentioned above.

4. That para No 4 of the service appeal as composed is incorrect.subject to prove.hence denied,in the light of 

departmental appeal of appellant submitted to respondent No 1 for adjustment other than Distt Abbottabad 

vide appeal no 245/EB-ll Dated 18/1/2016.resDondent No 1 called comments/detailed report from the 

respondent No 3 vide letter No 3361/F No:362fF) Appeal.a.abad dated 15/12/2017.respondent No 3 

submitted comments/detailed reply vide No 245 dated 18/1/2016respondent No 1 further probe the matter 

and issued notification for the nomination of inquiry officer Mr Riaz swati/DEO(F) Torghar vide notification 

No 2472-79 dated 15/02/2018.later on respondent No 1 issued another notification for nomination of 

inquiry officer Mr Shehzad Principal GHS Shankiari(mansehra)regarding assumption of charge/without
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res||ndent No 3,reply of questionair vide No 6363 dated 28/08/201 S.lnaulrv officer after conclusion of 

inquiry submitted report to respondent No 1 (with one or other observationjthat the appellant may be 

adjusted in her domicile district{mansehra)vide letter No 2863 dated 4/9/2018 along with one report dated 

‘ 22/4/201 S.respondent No 6/DEO{F)Mansehra refuse to adjust the appellant in her domicile district vide 

letter No 5298 dated 14/03/2019 (copy of departmental appeal dated 18/01.2016/Ietter for 

comments/detalled report dated 15/12/2017/ comments/detailed reply dated 18/01/2016/ nomination 

of inquiry officer dated 15/02/2018/another letter of nomination inquiry officer dated 

10/04/2018/repIy of questionair dated 28/08/2018/letter for submission of inquiry report dated 

04/09/2018/inquiry report dated 22/04/2018/letter of DEO (F) Mansehra dated 14/03/2019 are 

annexex as annexure “M”N”0”P”Q”R”S and “T”)

5. That para No 5 of the service appeal as compared is incorrect,hence denied,detailed reply have already 

been given in Para 4 of the factual objections in the comments.

6. That para No 6 of the Service appeal as composed is incorrect,hence denied.detailed reply have already 

been given in Para 4 of the factual objection of the comments.

7. That para No 7 of the Service appeal as composed is incorrect,hence denied.detailed reply have already 

been given in para 2 of the factual objection of comments.

8. .That para No 8 of the Service appeal as composed is incorrect,hence denied.,while respondent No 1

directed the respondent No 3 in the light of departmental appeal of appellant to implement / adjustment

against the vacant post of DM vide letter No 1284 dated 17/09/2018.Respondent No 3 sent the letter to 

respondent No 1 in the light of departmental appeal of appellant and comments/report of respondentNo 3 

should adjust in district mansehra vide letter No 8496 dated 01/12/2018.while respondent No 5 suggested 

for adjustment of appellant in DEO(F)ATD instead of DEO(F)Mansehra vide letter no 5198 dated 

14/03/2019,respondent No 1 called comments/detailed report from respondent No 5 vide letter No 2819 

dated 11/04/2019.respondent No 3 submitted detailed report/comments before the respondent No 1 vide

letter NO 3724-25 dated 02/05/2019.in the light of reply of respondent No 1 directed the respondent No 3

. with complete record vide letter No 1289 dated 17/10/2019.respondent No 3 issued the letter to the local

office for provision of complete record of service from/pay stop/ pay roil of salary and deposit of one lac

deposit receipt in R/0 illegal recovery of appellant vide letter No 9036 dated 26/10/2019.in the light of

above circumstances respondent No 11ssued the notification with further direction vidr notification No

5122-25 dated 12/12/2019. furthermore respondent no 1 issued the letter to respondent 3 for detailed

comments vide letter No 4541-42 dated 01/09/2021 .detailed comments/ report was submitted before the

respondent no 1 vide letter No 1000 dated 03/11/2021 .respondent No 1 passed the order and issued strict

decision under the rule & policy vide letter No 6731 dated 17/12.2021.respondent No 1 issued order that
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in p^^uance of respondent No 1 order sent a letter to respondent No 7 vide letter No 1854 dated

(copy of letter of respondent No 1 for adjustment dated 17/09/2018/Ietter of 

DEO (F)Abbottabd, dated 01/12/2018/letter of DEO (F) Mansehra dated 14/03/2019/ call comments 

by respondent dated 02/5/2019/calllng of complete record dated by respondent No 1 dated 

17/10/2019/letter of DEO(F)Abbottabad fpr providlon of local record dated 26/10/2019/notiflcation 

for further direction by respondent No 1 dated 12/12/2019/letter of respondent No 1 for comments 

dated 01/09/2021. Letter of DEO{F) Abbottabad for previous comments dated 03/11/2021/ 

letter/order of respondent No 1 dated 17/12/2021/letter of respondent No 3 sent to respondent No 7 

dated 26/02/2022 are annexed as annexure “U’V”W”X”Y”Z”aa”bb”cc”dd” and “ff “)

24/02/2022.

9. That the para No 9 of the Service appeal as composed is incorrect,hence denied.respondent No 3 in 

pursuance of previous orders of respondent No 1 passed the final order regarding "least intrest for 

adjustment her order is thus infrectuous and may be considered null and void vide notification No 5219-20 

dated 10/08/2020,while appellant prefer departmental appeal to respondent No 1 vide dated 27/07/2021 

which is hopelessly time barred.further detail is in para 8 of the factual objection of the comments.

(Copy of final notification dated 10/08/2020/departmental appeal dated 27/07/2021 are 

annexed as annexure “gg” and “hh”

10. That the para 10 of the Service appeal is incorrect subject to prove,hence denied,detailed reply have 

already been mentiond as above.

Grounds

That para (a) of the grounds is incorrect,subject to prove .hence denied.appellant enter and gota.

the benefit from the back door and did not follow the rule,regulation policy on the subject hence does not

entitled for benefits,law doesn’t support ill will .deprive the appellant may kindly be struck down

b . That para (b) of the ground as composed is incorrect .hence denied,more so in the light of Para 

1 and 2 and 8 of the factual objection inference of said final order is more much clear rather interpretation 

of instant ground of appellant thus the appeal of the appellant may kindly be struck down.

c. That para (c) of the grounds as composed is incorrect .hence denied,para 1,2„4 and 8 of factual 

objection of comments are much more clear .inference draw by the appellant is illegal,against the law and 

fact,hence the appeal of the appellant may kindly be struck down.
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That the para (d) of the ground as composed is incorrect,hence denied,more than 1 official were 

terminated of the illegal act of appellant,many had been faced several inquiries ,many of authorities 

have refused to adjust the appellant due to the illegal act and their consequences of the appellant 

furthermore loss the exchequer of govt with her illegal act and thus the appeal of the appellant may 

kindly be struck down.

e. That the para (e) of the grounds as composed is incorrect,hence denied.more so the appellant 

have use political as well as public pressure, which is clear from the official records, therefore appeal in 

hand is not mentionable hemce may kindly be struck down.

f. That para (f) of the ground as composed is incorrect, hence denied, more so almost all the 

inquires appellant received the show cause notice. Replies ttie same and also give proper opportunity 

of personal hearing in the result of admission made by the appellant therefore Principal of “ Audi alteram 

preterm" is not applicable in the instant case thus appeal in hand may kindly he struck down.

g. That para (g) of the ground as compassed is incorrect, hence denied, appellant herself use 

nepotism therefore service record/ appointment order is the result / outcome of nepotism against the 

law and fact hence appeal in hand is not mentionable due to time barred under the limitation act hence

appeal may kindly be struck down.

That the other point shall be agitated at the time of arguments by the permission of honorable tribunal.
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It is therefore humbly prayed that the instant appeal may kindly be dismissed with cost.

-^i-r

KPK, Peshawar 

Respondent
i/

?

^1.
sST

'S' 1 /

/DEO (Female) 

Abbottabad 

Respondent No. 3

AFFIDAVm-

I, Mst. Nighat Bibi District Education Officer (Female), AbboiUibad 

(Respondent No.3), do hereby affirm and declare that the contents of 

foregoing comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and^'fWHiB&^^S^Been suppressed therein.

Through Representative 1/ j

■*^s

VI-

••

IIAttest^
ICPfr^O No •

ON
je/vyetf^d

bn
•2o:

*t5ott.ib3<
Paki&tdn

#

t ^ p jX>€MC C&jd^

A^.

f .-

JJtti.
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It is therefore humbly prayed that the instant appeal may kindly be dismissed with cost.
!-

\
y
\

7c."l,-
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OfinCE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER rFF:MAI.F. ABROxx.,. . o

SHOW CAUSE NOTTCF

Mr. Zia-ud-Din District Education Officer 
In charge District Education Officer (Female) Abbottabad 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 
serve Show Cause 
fol’iows;

I

**”1

" '‘L-

I (Male) Abbottabad & 
as Competent Authority under the 

Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, do hereby 
upon you Mst. Faiza Musharaf, DM GGMS AH Abad Abbottabad asi

r

As p«>' Enquiiy Report received from Mst. Farhat Bashir Principal,GGHS 
No & clltel?? 02-20?^'' Nawanshehr Abbottabad Vide

.V

a. You wei-c transferred from District Koliistan & Posted at GGMS Aii Abad
.1 1-^ - '-'ii'^ctor Elementary &Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar vide Endsf No 2238-42/

bile No. 167/G dated 27-07-2012.

b. You just after taking over charge on 02-08-2012 remained yourself will fully 
absent fiom duty and also been drawing salary w.e.lTom 01-09-2012 to 31-12-2014 ■

v;

.i

I

\
\

V

'*■ :

i--' ■
't

tPrr ■ by the Khyber PakhlunkJiwa Govf ServanI
Eraciency & Discipline) Rnles 2011, the Competent Authority is hereby ser’vc you ^ith the
nstanl show cause notice with the directions to submit reply within 15 days of the receipt of 

IS notice as to why the penalties as defined in Rule 4 (a) & (b) ibid siiould 
upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard

Rule! 20n * ''Ishtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency

; .

not be imposed‘.f

m person.s!

against you 
& Discipline)

• ?

/ /

p)M[^.fENT AtA'l-lOlGTYC.

r. .

.-•'j

;\
>■

Mst. Faiza Musharaf, DM 
Govt: Girls Middle School 
AH Abad, Abbottabad,

:r \
\

p\

.. f-
i V--
■r ■

! •

h- ,:.'
\t-
Y■

\
A
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M: OFFICE OF THE DISTT: EDUCATION OFFICER fFEMALEl ABBOTTABAD.

. f

^/ EB-l/Show Cause Notice. 

Dated:

i' No.
1--

- i-i'f /2015
h

/ ® 0992-931010;
'-f} Di.stricl Education Officer Atd@gmailF..;: .com

;
. .1•i

To,

The Head Mistress,
Govt: Girls Middle School 
Ali Abad, Abbottabad.

>

Subject: - SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.?
■(

:-r Memo:

Show Cause in respect of Mst. Faiza Musharaf DM of 

school is attached herewith. You are hereby directed to 

hei and return one copy to this office as a token of receipt.

your 

sei-ve the same to
f.-

; ! -tf
/ r.. -
/ /

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F) 
ABBOTTABAD.

D
t.••

“I i ■

:I

■1

V

J

■]

/0d;r
r't

4"J

?

'i-.- .

k-:
:

!

•j! ’-, •
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/
r!

(
r^>: '!■

I

• <j&e4)FFFlCE OF THF niSTRirT irr>.,r^^TTr>;v, nrnrFF

SHOW CAUSE NOTTrP

(FEMALE) ABBOTTARah!
V
f

I Mr. Zia-ud-Oin District Education 
In charge District Educatioji Oltlcer (Female)
Khyber Fakhlunkh 

^ serve Show Cause 
follows:

Officer (Male) Abbottabad &
AbbotlabacI as Competent Authority under the 

Oovernment Servants (E-fflciency & Discipline) Rules 2011, do hereby 
you Mst. Faiza Miisharaf. DM GGMS Ali Abad Abbottabad as

wa
■»'■

upon
i •

\
i' *t ' i As per Enquiry Report received from Mst. 

No.2 Abbottabad and Mr. Abdur Rashid 
No. & dated 07-02-2015.

Karhat Bashir Principal,GGHS 
Vice Principal, GHSS Nawanshchr Abbottabad Vide: /

)
I .I:" a. You were transferred from District ICohistan & Posted at GGMS Ali Abad 

Abbottabad through Inter District Transfer Order by the Director Elenrentary & 
Secondai-y Education Khyber Paklitunkhwa Peshawar 
File NO.I67/G dated 27-07-2012.

vide Ends!: No.2238-42/
V '

b. You just after taking over charge on 02-08-2012 remained yourself will fully 
absent from duty and afso been drawing salary w.e.from 01-09-2012 to 31-P-2014 
without performing duty amounting to Rs.4,99,147/- (Rs. 11 7487/-through manual 
bill and Rs.381660/-through bank account).

I ■'

- ^ .
It*:- ' I

if: •

fn exercise of then-rr . , rs- . .. '’5' khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Govt: Servant
(L nc.ency & Discipline) Rules 2011, the Competent Authority is hereby serve you with the
nstanl show cause notice with the directions to submit reply within 15 days of Ihe receipt of 

this notice as lo why the penallies as defined in Rule 4 (a) & (b) ibid should not be imposed 
upon you and afso intimate whether you desire to be heard in person. ^

I

1

Rules 20n Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency

it will be 
against you 

& Discipline)

• i' ;c.

fi-1

!I

\ :%
• r'-

COMI^ETENT AUTHORITY.1 Mst, Faiza Musharaf, DM 
Govt; Girls Middle School, 
Ali Abad, Abbottabad.

i V: W;7
•-

1

w
V, I !

Y'.
• '-1

1

w ■
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District Education Officer (F) 

Abbottabad.
. 7033/EM/SHOWrfpt .y of show cause notice vide m.

NOTICE DATED 28-04-2015^

N
^I^Subject;
^ \

Dear Madam/Sir,
Most respectfully it is stated that parawise comments are as under>

District Kohistan and posted at GGMS All abad
Correct I was transferred from 
through Inter District transfer order.

a)

t willful absent from duty. I was always willing to perform duty, 
admitted in hospital being heart patient and I was also

pregnant (Maternity issue, child birth 28-08-2012) both certificate are attached.
It is also brought in your kind notice that I was not reported as absent by 

any authority from the office of DEO(F), but I myself visited the DEO ^ 

office in December, 2014 and reported my whole case to DLO f), f as 
culprit, I should have kept the aulhority in dark, but I approached the ottice and 

authorities about my problems and related complications.
It is requested that keeping in view my personal initiative in this case, 

may be provided justice and adjusted anywhere in Abbottabad against vacant 
post. 1 was sincere and told the department real situation.

In connection with drawl of pay for disputed period, it is stated that I 
myself brought the case into notice of authority, therefore I am ready to refund 

the amount into Government treasury in the shape of advance and installment

I was no 
father in law wasmy

i■;

told theill" i:■ 8
? .
1

•t

!

b)

any time.•li:

\: i‘ I' i
imi

‘ . ■ ■

Dear Madam /Sir»

y sincerity because 1 did not keep the' r •
It is requested that keeping in view m . ^ • i
department in dark and my willingness to deposit amount for disputed period
into government treasury and being poor financial position of my family. I may 

be exonerated from charges and adjusted at any vacant post in Abbottabad. 
I am also ready to appear in person if you direct me.
1 hope that being female and only earning hand and I will be provided justice.

j;

I •

y*-'.
1

I ! :i '
■ 1

y- >

Yours Obediently,

Faiza Musharaf, DM
Govl.Girls Middle School, 
Ali abad, Abbottabad.

•./.

. n- '■

■i!'■

r
. f, • '
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P04414;!48

L

the govt of KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PAKISTAN

''i' i -.-

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

FORM No: P044142485043-15-0710

: 'r- ’• ^ J r- >1350304969240

iT J-T---- /.''I' /v') .'V < 4-

J. d

.V

' mi’-"-' i

5‘ m.( :- ; wl>''
• if iif I

’
t ^ *

. i \
■ jrj-/ 

' >

13503049692491350395307462; .28-8-2012

‘ ill? .appligant'g name.
' piijA^^RLiCAN

*’•

i

tHSAN UL HAO 
5’S CNIC N01350304969249 RELATION ; SON

MOTHER'S NAME/ GENDER RELIGION DISTRICT AND 
NIC NO DATE 0(- BIRTH

f

FATHER’S NAME / 
NIC NO

• CMlI.D’s NAME
•i. ^

i ■ M/'NSEHRAIMALE ISI.4MFAi^AEHSAN UL 
H.ao

tR
BIBI

I; .13-3-201;.1 3503953074.^'2t •'3503049692.49

- : ABDUL LATIF
. : Wj^ANUi FATHER’S CNIC NO :

■ H I r (iA- 6-5-2015
y • . ^V.

tAODKESn •.«m6mALI AH SWATI. VILLAGE: BHERKUND. POST OFFICE; BHERKUND 
• ■ Teiisilmansehra. district. MANSEHRA

It

Qi *y: ■jlSi^KKU

w- Union Ci i- • '■■<

!:
f - < » \L': . i
>'

h-“ *
i

V

u-'T
T'-* ‘'. •i-v- :•.'

- -« . L i
i/- ;

j ■

r' ! -
‘v:

]'*■: I

. . ■ Y'-.
a ^

\
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311.--W^M IF^'
'M ■1

.'t W *.m.
PTTj . 
a vf . * Ayub Teaching Hospital ABBOTTABAD

Doparltnont ol Cardiology
■i

■ r:-t : Name: Abdul Latif

liii
:»:t < 4 . Cath. Numher/dcitc. 196,15/08/2Q12

li
SEX: Male

‘

» S'- Address: Abbottabad

Hislory: hypci'tensiou. adimtod witii NTEWll.

Right Radial Approach (due to spasm Left done via RFA}

;■

■ ’1

1 Catheter : 6F, 4J rlglit & 3.5 Loft
s

Haemostasis secured with pressure.i

Operator 1 : Dr Umar Hayat.
»

«

i

(i. ,
1 ,

RCA : Dominani:, large. Medium size PLV and PDA branches. Minor plaque In proximal part and 
after the bend. No flow limiting disease.

h::. f ■V-',- i •

1

Left Main: Medium size and Normal.
i

LCX: Medium caliber vessel Small AV , medium size OLH with series of slcno:^ii. -.t.KLinrj 
• before smallish AV (vessel size 2.5 , will need long 23iPn + stent).

LAD : Medium size vessel with snail caliber diagonal . Critical stenosis nt the bend ol 
LAD.(2.5 X 10mm+ stent). LAD is smallish distaily and tapering.

' : Conclusion: Critical LCx (series of stenosis needing Long DES stent) . Lad tubular .stenosis at
• the bend , needing 2.5 x 18mm+ DES stent. Antero-apical segment seem hpokinelic/ akii.utic

on angio. Will need ECHO and may be viability studies for before futthor intervention.

1

:/•
I I I; *, I !

/■/

;S slenis[^tl^Mons: Optimize medical Iruntmcnt / ECHO / PCI to LAD and LRocomme
/< ;(\

i

Drybiar Hayat 
I Sonibr ConsulUiid ATM

Associate Professor AMC.

•;r
! ■

f'-1 ;

i

I>V
>

i' i // /V/ I /
/r'!■ ; I y

\ i (r-
I\ /c ky\

5 ■ /••
f

.1--/
I :

!

ii-.''
■t ;

■<

IV'-: ^ V

. . V.--.- .



—

o

J ,....d \
V

4a?,
i i

L'

•> ■■\

'^.•r ■ 5' • ; . (I! '*’.

.i ■4

/■'-' ■ f '"I

I t'J- ■iI' 4
j i V^\. A

\
f

' T'* V.
V

'■\ \
\ ,A>

'i

■si'

' I
'l\

y. r.
1 ^ }!I

■i

Vi' r'
V

i / ;... f
K. .

Iv

f

ly.' ■
:• : ■ ‘• -.i- t

S. t

«•’

iV'i
>'1

\: •

i

b4^'y, . .
M'-'-

'v' I

r
•• .--a

V;
i'. 1

KK.' :•■ •i

Iv

li _.'



11-,

■••ri

m
/EB-11 

/2015
4

VaXccUJ^i'^„H:lcfiaIIffiJ«lWS'.

W!'” :

I
o iya Mushavaf. DM

The Msf.l''aiz.a - 
OOMS All Abaci
fh-OMusbai-af Hussain!
Tehs.l&D.suictManschia

‘ iv KundI /O MohalUdi Ba
K '

,he Shove Cause before
-lal heaving on zi

on
Subjccl-: ■ 
Memo,

ihe
vcvdy *0Reference yonv

divecled 1.0 appeal
for pcv.'Oi

periodYou are for absence^3.05-2015 R,,l99147/-dvawu

ided.
uiidcfsig,ned fov

ihc OovU treasury Oin 10

; rvSEisSvo.
1

ficer
';//;r

’ h

by
;Y• •• na
i'

\

/• !1

..4•■i-
.yK'k /', ■

‘ i'
■•V A/

'1
. •.I0 :)

1



yV \ ■

P» -^W 

m|i:if'|f^

T -/
m

4
c/^ f)K\, cy cX^ (5^-'OifAi-

c
\o

"i 'P'

y?f arA;>’^'
^>(jU a rJ /

'
V-J" ... Ir^i

v«
V.Tka <% -> '^:L <

;■■ \

^ l‘/l cy'fVti u
i I.ji

3))v{v/■ )

yri -.y
^ H

(;•' ^
■‘A) 3 53: ,-( j

O' >0^ J>',.5• H 0^ C/z.
/ ij^jt Z 7■ ly

j\
- ■

:. s r^/y:^LI .yo
J-\• J J>

' ■• •
. i )

('f \i-^^ 7-^^ u^<y LTz'-1-' ;
.■xJ>•if-

i Mr^4? (,^v*-'p;

7:•
i !«'■■: ■ I

' /
;

' .' ?^'Vi

^7 - ; ^
/ ■

m, I • •t

I.

:-:’^r ;r

!W^-Uui ^

t

■ i!^•s; <
L ':. (

? o3t-;7-73/Vm :,i.vX

lUZO^ ~?;■.

I

x\. 7". \̂
8. •*

. \\
5

■ w ■ ■•.
'- -I ■ •

^ r • ’ • I •

f

i. h I
i

t G?*^ ^ Z - ^ O I'j ^ / -t;
: i

■i

i
i

y '
5.

i

.t>



:•,

\

\s 1

bank of Pakistan

dated [he..... OS^

\^ rs
\

iof.. P.4.
^V;"' A if

2SP^S' \f; 'deceived from 

sum
!0 be credit^' JO Govern jjent

I I

on aoGou^nt of....<!-

•he bearcr.^^.e

........ ..........................................................................................

■ -•.

I6the
a' .;

account under the heady-'
f-

■/ </

Miinager {■Hphis portion
Wte/Thc 

jn^?a^ce-^ care.ui]y and dearly tiled in.

-» m SiO^i^ted by' yiiei,!.

f "/ > W

> r iOyijl^ yee
( /•: f'. K» '4

i;the i’

/ oee reverse
/•-WFPA&T200 '

-<



J \;v(« •V
J

■ ■■ PAYI^pLUSYirTHr^n
■ AMBMDaii'iHT FORm 

£lM3UFHf^^f£5 S:Jp'

:.-•■■

Q i-'Ciica •

sifftpit
.....

T «■

j-^l/^fori \
?T- •• Fsga iMc. -

>'// >./ 
^~TiT

Dr-scripiicri.

3

/

DDOCode = I - ! is W7 U- i/ . 1 
(CosiC'ir-tici) I A ! -:/ ) / i^' I ^''■i--5 .

-•*!...... 5--

Bnplo'^'ea
• Name^ • s^-P

f

Naiiona! iD a 
Card i-^umbaf

■-T- 1
Person^. ,.' 
NiTritsr • I /- I ^ 1 >i 'Z•rs

f'jJ •;
1

5
Sslar/ 12 
Status

■• “n1-r.-Grarb^Biv 
Seats Groi:p)

Istart-- Q3e-4^''i / !5-V- ■■ nM^/r)V.J.::

CHAtOGS IN PAY?:!£^»TS / D£DUCmOHSi?--- 1t3&Efy-L DATA. CHAfjG£» Effective 
Date ^

Arrvount
?';'urrsii<£ 22Reid i 

!?:ii= i
InfO" :-

jF.UpS'S IS. Ad|I
liirr. i:'• i rW-Conis-/;us ___ 4 4'Type 31

I4 IiVa- r ^■■■f
I -••>-

I i•'u'- .a.H- I f ■:•
I

_____1 "vj-trn 'yji
._ii A"!, .dA-J^k^ -X. ■'I'iJjlX.T: ■ -I -i fdiL.-J:___^__________

”T

V 1 '? /■'
s.•••!-■ i' V ~-Lyy:y.•1

! ;•; J I .4—-J.----I— ! !J i, i ..L....
i! J------------- -,.-.-:l [i..!

---j —
i ji ' !J...

( ! tr
I i * *5J_: • I

-T"
1! i!II I' -- --i !

•J..

pi-nprVc'i -■■] •'

I
•;

A-• ■ . l-rirTiT,:'!';’ v^.n'.ncd F'.-m tA'.:
::.iji:ddzdid iy/ ■■■•



p
'V

I

■ii {
I

OFFICE OF

\

\

\\ z::^. :
1 l ,-. • —V?-iSsu.

1I

., .-:-vs«¥Sfpi; . ...

l-i. ;!!• 1

:• '. i y;
1 -•■-w-:i Z'Z: -I ic

vi^;
I I11 1: ii (i #w..ii !ti .... I

1i •, - -r' '••i !
1! II 1--!

1

/pfs 

■■"toM

M
■\

......!i
...£■•'• X —

I

i.Jhidpr; *<
;•;t : Ii

, ____ U ■■j^-^T" '
i
<Wf«t Vr \ .4 f^v

I . •! .Z--ir:

t

1*

\



mm
»l!li

•I'll
•:i>

ssslil

i
.

S r:1ft I- •'

11%

- -\
V

r->
^ i-
p.p. ■ ) 
111. V . ;

I» «

P.-

ff ,. r -1 ■■.

i};i a
■'?.



I

I

i •
1; ,
i

\

»
■

1

1



!

1;

ii ■r I
i



>

i

It
4

OFFICE OF•,.i
!

tiiuior''!

_____
**1 * I

4:::::::V-f ■\

IT Conliiu’<!i'tics•.'iwiiin'.': 1I— I 11 5S AJvBlttt!
I I'liinciti

jNo, of 
naceipl 
wKcn> 

neeejwrif

jn iK'bUhV.fiy' 
liif t’ltnninoil 
i AilvafMX

jTjlk

•Mi«c1
AlUvSiAJ^i _

j ::
I .i.t'ft.A

i X';:P»jr. 'ii.iTS'*.! \ i;li p-» I .V 
i IWfi'V’t't'-'"
1 • !I

J.
!....

■i'i ! i(<.Vi.It •j’i. .Kl.; Hi.1 ‘.‘i ijVi «>: j
Ii-i- :»\; If «;) uji..± l^-V.yr! I:I! <\ :Ii

1-^
! ;11 1 1 .^j!m 1i 1 i I! ...-MM!■i i

1

j-lU-i & L.rifei

----f
........... 4v '.I

biysi- 1: (L.^
\: i!; r: X \ .-.Ih1 1

1t'"!i • 1'1 !
.-j.

■•^77 1 }1 i
i-,*:T

!t I
{; I

t
i!tl i ; ri !ir/ V— 1 Ur

iI

iI Ii I; • —••k1I
1 I\--•k-.1. ; yIVci4UAS .4

•H" (y^\a,
1
1I !I

I ........■■'■■r-r-

■ 5 i I!'^5 '■Y-±r I TlnU r i
i ! !

I ;; ‘ ia.*r.UA. ■’■.<ri>ft~|!3'ii■
i ;

i ’ ! i iA-^^LIA ! 1L iy• 7;\ ' !! I
.,Vri I _:I

1■
..................................■ • ■ *. ! iI1 1 ii! I1 '

i .m ; •. •1i : -I . i:
• ' ■!

:%#eVv

•• .■.'••.•! ijfi- -

.......................... : -

mo
tStw^-

i
■y 1-WI !

• 1ii !'.r-
•r •■r, i p— '!

I.4t f

V.-iU'l'iVIllfc—
\-! (.7-a IL.. i’.

aitrtr . !\
;1

: li\

kkiV 
......................

/si-^e.j,. 9:0■

r;j;'• 5! i ■'v>1>
•:1» !i ' • *1.4- •. u/ -'..-ri.utV- i 1I

..i ■t. -•, ,. ia».-tf3g« •i^\ ^
i1

t
- 1

I

P-iX,';:
J

rJ"-
I )• : i> '





^ is'
r

•j
i
I

; 'Hitt; OFFICE OF THE MSilRLCLT EDUCATION OFFirFR AHRnTTARjn

No.
Dated: / 6 /• / ./2015

099^-342.^33,0992-342314

Deofeniale,abbotti!bad(a)gmaiI com
To

District Education Officer, 
(Female) Abbottabad.

Subject; Enquiry PemininsULhe Absence ip^rin^ pf Mst. 
fiGMS All Abad fOuestionnai»ri>). Fajza Musharaf (r>Mii

Memo:

Reference questionnaire 

Lbidersigned has been directed 

p^^riod of subject teacher.
It is

subject case in absence of the 

complete service record 

could be given.

the subject cited above wlierein the 

to submit reply to the questionnaire in abseice

on

(
\C

requested that the Undersigned is unable to furnish reply in the 

service record of the teacher concerned, therefore, her 

may kindly be provided vdthin three

I;|-'
i
{

•. '
days, so that reply

//

By: DistmVEfiucation Officer 
(Femak) Abbottabad

i *
s V- Endst No & Date Even 

Copy to:
*. ! •

1.\ 2 MiTf TTu fPrincipal. GGHS Nawansher, Abbott 
2. Miss. Farhat Basheer, Principal. GGHS No.2 Abbottabad abad.

‘

1 4’-!
• -it- By: Bistm^dudation Officer 

(Fem!^ Abbottabad'

I
i

■\

\

p;

:
!V-
;■

•1



I.

f'f -\
_

T':i‘-

y!/
9/

yyy

XT' /’/

i-i-'-' y-' l.':-‘.y■ (j
'■>

■■ i- <_-</ y- :> —fo J ‘ r'

-y -u- 

' ;'^ -y''
f . \*

/-v ■^■O/^y'iy O^r-dy. ■ ■>'

V/ '' ^ ■t ■

J~'' U’-''’
K-

->
I

rjyA: .y-'.yy;I. y^‘ y'yr'• t^:7/-'
y Z'' - ■

/ ?> .v‘
■T

=1•. '2^-,/ •

'V
.V y

y//X'
Z'' 0

jcr'^uO
/ c'■’ 2—-• J yy9.y *>

] .;; ; ,-■

iV \ ! ^ ' 1 -.'" '
) n

\.c* :t

^ ' ' - y':)_ ••X .3-■ >

i- 'w- ;i '! L-y -z j (J<^' <"
j«7' y' ‘''''—^ 4 .c,-'Z

^ 7_.i^-- <\/ ,y J-'.-- '> 'y (J r■ i' /. . .

h'Z^ Zr >
J* " ny b)/I J—/ y

McZyyy- '''■'^- Wy/cy V- zz /
.y. / ■ /_! -^..

7 _ ,1
f
1: 6-^6'
■ . //' , '■ i r

fZlAy^ Z Zdy/0‘i
//2- .y l"y.- 

0 ijr
■y

OJ ■\A^

--^ J.-’

/7 ■sr-r^c/ < -f t-' i r.y■)
y I’Zy...« -iV' \y 2"• Z'

7/' yj [yy y''
yy y■ '. P

J..P-Z- qzJJ--’ /-^f

yyi . 4,h- y'

y)
\jj\y b/y- (- i—-;,/ ."I )jj;

/I I,*-' 2 yi;/•
'^;Z y y'JZ< i y' ;) - iZ" '

_____,’. -. ■•.'• / «- ‘ /fj.(y /}• ■,7 /f*.•/ ^yy" >'■/

fyA —.
•VZd Z‘--s

-• / CJ../ r •.<•* :2>"j-/ /l/hr’Zy^i //y >•' ■■1,i

y

!■■'•»

V. - ; 7 a2^ y
y- y'

7'.’1-- I■’ ■•' z hi

■J/.?- -‘-'Z ,y''
,f

y' .

OyZc ) NO
/I

/ .-'y /' i
0 >■ J (z*'c/J•: r ■■‘.J zzJ jh .z--’'I :)

- /ZA
.' y'

' > ‘0

ZJu y~\ Cr-^7
S /

/
e jn

' / ,viiy"^'^) /•)■7 )y- ' -y ■-■•/ ij y y.Ai- L--(./f.' •:/V.]) A')• *•, •:.. -
'.V,i y

i <.

yyZ
T--’ i-> y'

hi/Jz-^O- r) y '...<: r
Z'y

Zuyo^oA Ay' 
•' /

.X'
>■

fy
i z; (y’ -/ ^,7- j.yyz 

-■ /
/•,','■■

//i'

;y.iZ'- " 7Z;> 7^ - • '
ji

‘f —-J",..!. ‘i
.7- ,.r

k'- \ c:-'- .7-,i -' J 5NNyyJCJ yi /
J' ■

/ ■:■.-r -,y /- /) f ■' i'-- "77^ y z-i. 7V- ;.1
'’'^ZN'y’r-'-. J y i/ yy- /-.zz ;7 2 -79.'::

/,l-' I f ...:<:; .. -jy/'i!* )

h ■

>
;v:

• .V





, a; . [.

:|S i! Jjli;

U !■

'w^

/?! / . 
lo (■—^.

J \ -J. ;'
i‘' o K yh:y- ir" oiP/\K u''1f.rir.X

t../
/^ (.'J j L

/f I'
■;

^'V' V Ir-

oj !JEJJO y y
.' -J

; >4 ' *
i '' .

i - ■■ ;5|i 
' > ,41!

I ) ■/■ y) . i ' r'L

r :■

>Jh !/' J ! U y yr ^■ /-y-P o
i.. ;/

"X

' ' '7‘^> 
o /• ’ - ■

.•y->^ <>

y y

y
y ■" >

y■ cv: j~^ii i.--'

s?

Cr" d-^ U
y//] •V ;;!? \yi ■^-Sj), y cr-> a^ yd U •' ; c: y

y :
cy’’

U-'" / 
y * / <..■■■ .-•. •

idd i.yy ■rV 2-yd> y6h

> 6::.t ^y /J /■' .>
v.-'/ -

7.. /< '1. / cr^ y-f /
fyyy y/ '-• (\f ■rOD oy/U & I-.

c ' C-P /

* \'- } J(j - '^y 'dp(V: y'"

J ()4- CIVi
t yr'^1. L- / fJ J

O X L-/
i' L/ .ya c.--' \

; .y-Crf ' _(•/ y y y
1. y- V} /

(Sjyd> y""-'

y
'i

<,y V'

, / J 1
y/ 'y'\-

/II y i_. I'ryiuyy' y
;/ /L'-lo 1-’V

i * 'y
‘s..wP -/ (f C—

,e /:■ y\y y- cy L.^.y /
? (J /y y ■y

/y 1 ‘-^•y
t// /I • C-^ /yJ) y.^ ^<»v

// / /J i y ^ j ■'i y 'djy dyj j jd ! tv j y )
- f 1
/Cxy ly

■■■'.:

}y^y oy Icj /'yy r'J \ /■'
L'

(A/ /
t. lP \ .' /J

Chy'^' d (^'y I dy^ /
■:

y jcr /1
JSif: ;.;yi :. -;y b-<; •’ / S/ 1.a. , , y y

G )
., y G-'- ^ '''■'f]yyy

) •v^-

/?--i s ; yI V. ■J'-y /•! »

id lU /y
/ cV i c / L yI V /'■' , fL-^i-G ; ;

■:-

ye I d ISy- J ^:'/
'■■ ■'/ y V/ r I.) O0J \l -d'y'i jyyy b;(.]P/y d 'd
I ■«' y

✓/ / >I, }\,- J y c I Li 'f/y’ii>/ _/,-.>•b! OC 

(yx^

■ > .'V; Id ) ly] _/I r.

U'.A»y ? / (dCP

•, U-1 (
-J' I/.. y ’! yr- C-'/i; C. •■4 I V...---A-V.--'

.'}) / Up/ 'y j\ ,c > /I‘... / .

GJ ;(
iy

lb- u /■/' • z:J' . Ii • J ■< •'■{ '
Ji /.,.y'

diy /(d - ■ydy \ .y ■/ ✓
1 -i %d [j y '(/ d uyr \-...«,

. ,.Ay /" ' ■ ( / .
/

'/ (. :>b-

Cd Id y 'y ;> h
:\f¥/ 'A'-
iMy''

i. cud ISI_
iL/

dj } 
' > ' yy L

c
■ '■ I!-'idM I'

/]Ud-^d~
,'V
•I

V‘
i



^2ryyuj-L^

Enquiry Report1.

't.j ' :
■Jr V■••fe «.nptioii of Enquiry: Mst Faiza Musharraf was transferred to G^MS Ali Abad from Distt.

Kohistan, through inter district transfer but failed to join her duty 
_____________________with in stipulated time.______ __________
Enquiry Committee: Mst Farhat Bashir Principal GGHS No.2 Atd and Mr. Abdur RasliiT

V/P GHSS Navvan Slichr vide notitication issued under EndstNo. 
05-8 dated 0]-01-2015 bvDEO(F) Atd.________________________

> Willfui absence from duly / not resumption ofeharge of the 
post properly.

> Drawai of pay from Govt, treasury for not being at the
______ strengtli o!^^DEO(F) Abbcdtabad.________________________
For the puroposejfrobing into the TORs,the enquiry committee 
served the questionnaire to;- ,

I. I/C GGMS Ali Abad, Mst. Saeeda Bibi.'
( -il. Dy DEO(F) the DDO also, Miss Abida Shaheen.

V'3. The accused teacher Mst Faiza Miishanaf DM and also 
persued the record as under;

' , \ 4. Service Book of the accused.
First appointment order, ciiange of Cadje order, and transfer 

rj (Inter Distt) order.
6. Cash Book, Pay print for the month of April, May, Juno 

2013, Arear drawn from 01-09-2012 to .31-3-2013.
Following documents were demanded from the Office of,OEO(F) 
but could not be provided:—

1. NOC accorded to the accused and availability of post.
2. Copy of pay print 07/2013 to 09/2013.
3. Statement of count i7o accused.
4. Copies of change fornRSource).
5. Total amount Paid/drawn from Govt. Treasury in term of the 

pay ofthe accused wef 01-09-2012 to 31-12-2014.

■ A

TOR’S
;

♦

Procedure:

J. At>-■

IX
\\\

V <■ t\
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Brief History: Mst Faiza Musharraf is permanent resident of Distt. Mansehra Tehsil
Balakot as per domicile. But in her seiwice book her permanent
address has been found recorded as Bairkund Mansehra and she is
close relative of Ex. EDO Kohistan Mr. Mukhtiar Khan Swali. She
was appointed as PST without having certificate of PTC in Distt.
Kohistan in 2009. Her Cadre was changed from PST to DMCBPS-9
to 12). Both the orders were passed b:ti-Mii]<d)tiai'Khan as EDO
Kohistan. "^.... —
On 27-07-2012 with the help ofthe same officer she was posted at 
GGMS Ali Abad through inter district transfer by Director E&.SE 
Pe.shawar. The record of NOC lor availability of post is not available 
in the office ofDEO(F) Abboltabad.'She bitterly failed to comply 
with the order and did not resume her charge at GGMS Ali Abad 
Abboltabad. .For tivc .fvsttime she appeared on scene in the moiith of 
Jan 2012. when she approached to 1/C school at home during winter 
vocation for resumption of charge but I/C School refused lo hand 
over charge for being too late and brought the matter into the notice 
of DEO(F) Office . In this way her transfer order became infructuous 
automatically. Office sources revealed that Mr. Mukhtiar Khan has 
been visiting D]30(F) office and found sitting witii Fix-Dealing Clerk 
M. Shafique. A bogus charge report was prepared, perhaps in the

T'- ■

fiv.'

I

• ^

■- /'• •

y

»•

! , .
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month of April 20 U and sent it to DAO for activation ot her pay.
But DAO raised objection on change of Cadre. DDO Abida Shaheen 
recorded a certificate in the S/Book of the teacher regarding the 
change of Cadre from PST to DM under her signature.

pulsory retirement of Mi'. Shafique U/A and shitting of DDO
ship to DROrFf Samina lltaf. the matter was disclosed.—^------^------
The situation was analyzed, the record, questionnaires and service 
record of tire teaolicr were mimitely perused, the enquiry reached to
the following facts: c

Basically, her appointment as PST and later on change of
Cadre are doubtful and illegal.

2. Her transfer from Distt. Kohistan to Distt. Abbottabad is 
malaflde for the reason that she was appointed in Distt. 
Kohistan through low merit /illegal means to serve in said 
Distt. whereas for appointment in Distt Abbottabad needs ■ 
very high merit and tough competition, Secondly she 
belonged to Distt. Mansehra not Distt. Abbottabad and 
thirdly the record of NOC for availability of post is not 
available in DEO(F) and no body is ready to shoulder the 
responsibility thereof She is liability for Distt: Abbottabad.

3. She did not resumed her charge with in stipulated time and 
her transfer order had become infrucluous when she made, 
effort for charge with delay of about 6 montlis. U is lurther

relieved from Distt: Kohistan on 29:0^

com. •*.

Fact/Findiiigs:

1.

added that she was 
2012 wef 31-08-2012 but she tried to get the charge ot the 
po'sfin Distt: Abbottabad wef 02-08-2012 i-e retrospective 
date as mentioned on the body of so called called chaige 
report. U is clear cut forgery case.

4. Drawal of her pay wef 01-09-2012 and upgradation fiom 
BPS-09 to \5 is illegal and responsibilily therof rests on the^ 
shoulder of dealing hand and concerned DDO as valid vecoru 
of handling over charge is not available in paper apd m hei
service book.

5. It is astonishing to observe that her pay was activated on 
15-04-2013 as her record of scvicc book, by DAO but drawn 
manually in the months of April, May and June 2013 and 
embezzled as it was neither paid to concerned nor recorded m

. •-

Cash Book.
6. Arrearofthe pay of the teacher

to 31-03-2013 (07) month Rs. 117487/” but neither paid to 
tlie teaci-iei- nor rccoVded in Cash Book and bungled by the
dealing hands. • , .i

7 Rs. 42354/” found recorded in S/Book with receipt by the
teacher concerned but she totally denies the receipt, it is fake 

which was not to be made in S/Book otherwise the

drawn wef 0.1-09-2012was

entry
amount has been embezzled.

B Record of pay wef 01-07-2013 to
avaiiabie anytvhei'S in the office of DEO(I-). It is assumed 
that pay of these three months have also been drawn and
embezzled.

9 In the month of Sep 2013, Dy DEO Msl Ah,da Shaheen
transferred to Distt. Haripur. It is noleworlhy that just attei - 

month of her tran.sfcr the pay of Ll^e teacher was drawn

31-10-2013 is not
!'

yf
was

one
through pay print and sent to hci- banlc account.' ^
The teacher confessed that she, for the firsUim^reccivecOTej:-

10.

; I

14 ii
!.
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fe-fei **
■:. y>4

!• pay wef Ol'! I -2013 to 12/2014. She ^^as ignorant of the 
amountdrawn as her salary wef 01-09-2012 to 31-10-2013. It 
means that her pay was drawn through illegal means wef 01- 
09-2012 to 31-10-2013 that wa.s not paid to her and 
embezzled byDeaTmgTi mds and DDO herself.

11. The teacher as well as DDO are ready to refund the salary 
drawn from Govt trcasi'cy without har.ding/talring 
charge to the teacher in Oistt Abbottaba.d(Queslionnaire).

12. All lliis iiappened due t's the incompetence of the DDO Mst 
Abida Shaheen who is occupying very icsponsible position 
but not ready to shoulder the responsibiiity, thereof She [ins 
failed to provide cogent reasons about the charge of the 
teachers and drawl of her illegally and tiniawfully and 
shifting the responsibility to the dealing hands and the 
teachers concerned.

13. '/'he DDO is of the opinion that the teacher has unlawfully 
drawn the pay, she forgets that no individual employee 
draw her pay by herself It is DDO who dravvs/disburse the 
salary observing (he coddle formalities. She, as DDO, bifterly 
failed to do her job demanded by her position. She shares * 
equal rcsponsibliity with dealing hands. Furthermore, her 
reply of queslionnaire is not sati.^factory and relevant to the 
questions asked.fCopy annexed)

I. The teachei- has not taken over charge in DTsrt”/^bottab^ 
Her transfer order has become infriictuous, she may not be 
considered on the strength of DEO(F) Abbottabad,'and be 
sent back to Distt Kohistan tor disciplinary proceeding.

2_. The salary of the teacher drawn wef OD09-20i2 to 31-10- 
201,3 be recovered from dealing hand Mr. M.Shafique and 
DDO Mst Abida Shaheen to the Govt treasury.

3. Salary drawn wef 01-11-2013 to 31-1,2-2014 be recovered 
from (he teacher conccnied to tlie Govt, trea.sury.

4. Manually drawn pay and arrears during the DDO ship of Mst 
Abida Siiahcen and M. Shatique as dealing clei'k should be 
investigated and reconciled from the recipients to make 
the payment to the concerned,

5. Mr. Shafique, the dealing clerk should be dismissed from 
service without any benefit rather to make him proceed 
compulsory retirement. His ca.se should be referred to 
anticori'uption department for legal proceeding;;.

6. It is not a single case of coiTuption and embezzlenient, there 
is chain of corrupt pracltces being carried on making the 
DEO(F) office, a bargain centre, the matter should be brought 
into tlic notice of Director E&SE and Secretary E&SE KPK 
for necessary measures/steps while posting/transfeiring the 
officers against such a impoi (,ant positions.

7. The appointments made in Distt; ICohistan are mostly through 
bargaining/oui. of rncril and without liaving propei' 
cducalionai qualifications, should be restricted to tJic Distt: 
concerned. All the teachcr.s appointed at 
PS 1/CT/DM7T1/Qari/AT etc, the Distt: Cadres, appointed in 
Distt: Kohistan. And posted/lransferred to Distt; Abbottabad 
should be sent back to their respective Distt, on the strength 
of which they got their appointments. They are liabilities'lbr 
Hi.stt: Abbottabad and .diould be disposed off, Tire
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VPI? •

opportunity should given to candidates lighly qualified," 
waiting for appointment from Distt: Abhottabad against the 
vacant post on merit in the best interest of generation to 
come. As il is commor, business to get employment in Distt: 
Kohistan and later on .-leek trajisfer to tii.e other Districts 
vacating the in Distt: I^ohistan for fiirtlicr business. This is 
illegal practice and should be stopped.

f*'-' a;
/

. -i

Date.

-r-

Report submitted to DEO(F) E&SE y^bbottabad.. f

Farhat

<

CJ1

‘Abdur Rrj.sliccd
V/P GHSS Nawanshehr

•i’.

*. Principal 
GGHS No.2 
Abbottabad.

Abbotlabad.
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I'i^lCE ni: THF DISTRirT FPIJCATION OFF|-EF(jrEMALEl ABBOTTABAD

jJj__J0./2Om
-s:

w^i £!^.S8; Dated A.Abad the• • 3
/EB-ii/Faiza MusharafNo.

:?

) To

The District Riucalion Officer, 
(Male) Dassu upper Kohistari

Iri’1

■ Im-liP'/
;

i '/pr^inr ftTinjS] nP SERVICE RECORD/APPOINTIVIEIMT ORDER IJUl/CLEAllMill4 .
Subject;r*1

S’

i" ■■■

Memo:

If, is brought into your kind notice that Mst: Faiza Bibi D/0 Musharaf Hussain R/0 

District Man.sehra has been appointed as PST at GGPS Banseri District Kohistan vide District 
Officer (Male) Kohistan under endst; No.;.8n-85 dated 02.12.2009 (copy attached), 

year service as of PST her cadre Vv/as changed from PST BPS-7 to DM PBS-9 vide endst: 

dated 02.12.2010 and posted at Government girls Middle School Sayal Jashot

i'-
/ V.• it

Education 

After one 
No.628^33 
Kohistan (copy attached).

;■

1

In this regard, you are hereby requested to please verify the above mentioned 

notification and inconvenience in this regard is highly regretted.

I/h! DISTRICT EDbCATIC^ OFFICER, 
(FEMALE) /mcil^BAD

67^37/Flj-ll/Fai7.a Dated Abbottabad the /EndsPNo.

t.opy to Ihe;-

Dirccior Elementary and Secondai'v Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for 
information and further nece.ssary action please.

1

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(FFMAiA) ABUm’ABAD

^ /

' tsAo
I.

-1I
7V *

\

t
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Y}UX^U^
'X,. T.

I

N;
■•ii OFriCE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F) 

KOHISTAN UPPER
P®!

■ J>#
i.'- ;i

. /
‘ i

i r,h‘

i' • I No. /NEC (F) KM-U Dcitcd Dassu iho •X'/ 020<.:
;;;.

T'o.<
The District Education Officer. 
(Feinale) AbbottabadiV’i /^i I 

X 'r ^
’'XT'-' -

■U^ ■ ■
Subjecl ION oi' si’:)Enrj;jjj;;<-oi<i> /aima)in ri\U' nt orrer 

IN liESPECTOF fA\VA HUi-----------------------—'
Memo.<

Rcfeience your office ietlei- No I073/!-ri-ii’'' f' 
on the suhiecl nolcd above. Mushraf Dated OlAJI/2020

r, ,■ inoniiA- \sas conducted throuuh the l\ Denulv Disfi'ict
Eciucalum Olhccr fF) Kohistan Mr; AIkIuI Reinnan. / - '

According Ihe dnd.ngs ul'Dinr ,iu|uT?d ropor<nu snch record he traced"

Fai7-, Bibi n/M ih'F “ “NA !>’ ^g'-'lv die service/cadcr change I'E'oTci of Mst
1 aiza liihi D/M (the inquiry report is ai.s(' attacIecTT

Tlic report is submitted Ibr ftirtlier inlurniahon please

ai^a;:
}

f ■

■1^!; : •\I .

>. >
if- (/]

/ District Ettuyatioiy Officer
/

i \ ; !
?
i

ts'etuiik-) Kciii.stan
»

I

U I

E/No; ilui/ Sec^ NI'.O (I’) Daicd •2020.'•

. : Cop)- is the above is forwarded lu.

P .A 10 [director E&SE Khybcr Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar, 
Ih; Df.C) (1‘) Kohistan 
P -A to DEO (f) Kohi.stan 
Olllce recoi'd

t- 2,(
(■

3.

'■ 'f'
i ■A/

/'
1 II<

a)\/!\ ADi.strict Kducalion Officcr 
J (i-cmalc) Kuiii.stan5

(i c
I

I\,o
T '■!
! I

1

■1 c.f• \
K'- '}rxIV /X': .X'’ •

r,sP ’i /
1

!

i
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QIEICElOF the OFPy ITVr: LEDUCATIQN OFFirpp /FEMALF.)
kqhistan•: •-

!
6To,

;
The District Education Off! 
(Female) Kohistan

'. ( icer1
t • !
K ■

Subject; enquiry jn r/o ms;t EALZAMUSHARAFn^•-:"

Memo,

!
.^1?^I lawar.i I

In this regard I was directed to check the record and renort 
visited DEO(M) OKke Kohistan because all record of FDFO o(T ' 

no any record was found there about the said teache """lying there,
f,

■ 1 leceived the foliowingr
{
I
I

01. Office Order regarding change of cade]-. 
02.Relieving Chitt.
03. Appointment order of PTC 
04.LPC.

i

I

But no any record found in Kohistan female/male office.

signatory EDO/omcer of these documents
telephonic message. verified his signature on

■

Hence the report is submitted for necessary action please.

fflccr
(Female) Kohistan

Glided-
!

!



I ■

.'1■■ ir:^ ‘'‘.’--r

: in? . r.
ii-vi'r'v' ’ t ■

P "V w'a-* OiaiCI- or THi; DlS'l'KICT I'DubrrTnN OI'MCKR flRiM/artmrBWn'TAn,;V
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■ ....f' M
: "A' ■'■■■' 'iWy-

,/■

-S

■ hiiy ■■i
fii^' 0992-342533, ()992-3423J4 

U tiGof'GinnltLfibboltabatl^.iiiJmail,
;

.yrlb‘ ■ ,; 
; '■i .com>

< • • ■\i . NOTIFICATION:
{

Mst. Khoula javcd , V/Principal GGMCSS AbbolUihaci is i'lcrc'oy appoinU:.; 

;Unquiry OKiccr lo coriducl enquiry regarding verifiealioii of serviee reeord/appoir.i 

order in rcspccL of Mst: Fai/.a Mushai'af DM under transfer from KoiiisTan to AbboLisoad 

^ 'District to probe in lo the matter and submit report with facts/firulirp’s recornrnendaLien.s 

within 07 days positively for further action

i- ;1 S

Mieni
' f.'! 1

,A

I

Disirict f’liui-Cilion Ojjicvr 
(re m a I e) A b bolt a b o {I

dated: S' P /20t^FndstNo;_ 
{^opy to:

I

1. Mst. Khoula Javed, V/Principa! GGMCSS AbboLLabad, linquiry Officer, Ahboliubu'J.
2. Office File.

r

3 \

District Eclucotion Officer 
(Fej^Ov, l cj Ah bo iici b c, l.‘
.w- /
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/? /vCl
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PH# No. 0992-342533 Fax: 0992-342314
Aie:. 72020(
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} 0

i
f.'•■■•■: : l-'ai'/.a Musharaf HX-DM 

CGMS Ali Ahad District: A. A had.
f
f ■■

i

iuhiccl: PERSONAL HEARING.[

Meino

You ore hci'cby dirc.'clcd t:o oppoai- for personal hcandig befo 

Aulhonty in connection with further proceeding on Thursday 02/07/2020 at 11:00 

at the office of the District Education officer [Female) Abbottabad.

You are further directed to bring relevant record on fixed date & time.

I'c compelonL
11 f-t ;

c\ m
;

r.
U" ■

;

' District I-ducation Officer 
(Fptfi^le) AhboUaheui

/
i." •

1 w"?
j

, t

\

f (2.!

V •V''

r

' #'7-^r
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I
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT GIRLS COMP HIGHER SECY SCHDOI A BBOTTABAD.

No.f
fe::-- ■ A. is;:".-

li
Dated 1/2020

To

The District Education Officer (F) 
Abbottabad.

1-

1 I-
-

Subject: inquiry regarding verification of service record/ 
appointment in r/o mst. faiza musharaf. dm.r

‘i Memo:1;

i .V
I:

With reference to 
05-03-2020 on the subject cited above.

your Notification issued vide Endst: No. 1581 dated

The following facts are being submitted.

1. Mst Faiza Musharaf D/0 Musharaf Hussain was appointed on 02-12-2009 in BPS-07 at

Tl a Education Kohistan order
issued under Endst: No.280-85 dated 02-12-2009.

I 2. Her cadre was changed to PTC BPS-07 to DM

, I,"""d°tX-'~Ld
; ; 3. She was transferred to District Abbottabad vide Director Elementary &
, Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar order

27-07-2012. .

!

;

Secondary 
issued under Endst: No.2238-42 dated

Different enquiries were conducted by the following officers.

, 1. >^'55 Farhat Bashir, Principal B-19GGH5N0.2 Abbottabad &
Mr.Abdur Rashid, V.principal GHSS Nawanshehr ATD.

2. IVlr.Riaz Swati, District Education Officer (F) TorGhar.
, ; : 3. fVIr.Shehzad, Principal GHS Shenkri District mansehra.

! MRVICE record / APPOINTMENT ORDFR

:
;• ;

Now it is being directed to conduct . 
record/ Appointment order in r/o Mst Faiza Musharaf.

‘ It is submitted that .
^ supervision of the most senior hierarchy

enquiry regarding verification of Service

a paneled enquiry should be conducted
record w^s found in this regard to verify.

under the
as no

!

I / \■ J

V.Principal
AA 'I

A
i

i
I

i
:
.1
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Vmfi
i Directorate of Elementary & Secondary 

Education Khyher Pakhtunkhwa. Peshawar

/F.No.362/(F)/Appeal A.abadi *f\
/<•

mVv 

4’}':

No.I

Dated Peshawar the
. 4,

i^(t

'.fW '
t

ToV-!!i? The District Education Officer, 
(Fenwie) Ahhoitabad

! • ;f |K‘<

*-• -
1

APPEALSubjecC-
a copy of

,,u,, »» «i. WDM cam-*“* "
clirectorole for further process.

1

appeal, in respect q
to submit detail report comments to thisyou

I

)
1 ■

^/issistaht Director 
(E&SE) Khyber Pak^

i

'I

; •\
5 ‘

*• •; I :t'
• • t I

V »pipi • I
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I ‘ 1ft mT„r pTC-rp.rT FnuCATLQri^EEl£EBJCEEMAl£UBBirn:^
OXX^ / EB-11 

Dated:—/ 01/2016

0992-342533.0992-3^^314
deofcmale.abbottabad@V^

'jd

No.
J

oo.com

The Director
E&SB Khyber PakhtiinKhwa. 
Peshawar.

IASWAI
arrottabAP.niss Mnsri, 1)1- M^T-PAIZA >^T/PJ^

^n»iSTAN UNPEBjmilSE£BJQ.fifiJ^^^

«C“c.~,i«w ... *,
cri..*.b...o,,...............■
Transfer order Endsl:No.2238-4Z issued on 27-07-201,2 
Signed by/verified by Deputy Director (Estbl Kbyber Fakbtu,nKhwa

Peshawar...........................................................
It is submitted that:-

Musharaf resident of Bhairkund Dis

- SUBIECT:

• Memo;5

)
*

ii.

iii.

-.-C

trict Manschra she relative of Mukhtiar
5 Mst: Paiza 

KhanBx-E.D..OKobistan.
appointed as PST (Untrained) at GGPS Bansari

1.s

i District Kohistan On
i She was 

03/12/2009.
Her cadre was changed 
Passed by Mukhtiar Khan lix-Vi.O-O

transferred to GGMS Ali Abad on

09) both the order werefrom PST to DM (BPS-7 to
. Koltistan, ns appeared page-07 of service book.

n7^m-?.012 by Dy: Director (Estb^ E&SE
{I ^ ' I -y 4 •
pv-'-’ '•

' *•
She was 
Peshawar.
She did not resume her charge at
draw Salary lls.4, 99,l'f7/-[Eour bac Ninety Nine thousand ,

rbruabalrcl ClerrMr Ibanunad Shafiq,Ex-Accountant who has already been 
1“ ory retired, detail can be read in findings of Enquhy report attached as

Annexure......
She is willing

\
but has Succeeded to 

& one hundred & forty 

Abide! Shaheen, Ex-DDO (F)

GGMS Ali Abad up till now
■:

{

IrV 1- {

1

---- --A. above
to refund the drawn amount if her services

^ #2, ( r ; arc restored
t

D
in District Abbottabad and i.s

? !
i •

Annexure-—.it • 1
performed duty‘1 Mst:Fai7,a Musharaf, DM has never

nt after transfer from District Kohistan.
II’ •

t: 7.1:5
V.. abse she has notdeci.sion about her future asoffice is not in position to take any

charge at District Abbottabad.
one lac through challan N,M32MLEmyMmi^- -’d she ,s

This8.
properly taken over
Sffc^ias refunded Ps.

position explained above the services ol above accused

1' I 9.

tel,!'j .
1 as she cannot be given1> I-

1
charge'a

Keeping in view the
1

1 r •

r'i>
:

r Tt H
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nr riw niRECTOR ELEMEimM ^ SECONDARY EDUCATION.

notieication.

Education Officer (F) TorGhar is hereby 

obe into the matter as per attached letter No. 083 dated
Mr, Riaz Swati District 

appointed as enquiry officer to pr>

The inquiry officer should .submit detail inquiry report along srith 

d recommendations n>itliin IS days positively

04-01-2018.
clear

to this Directorate for further»I .
findings an 

necessary action please.

I

I

■ f‘-> i, '

k: :■
(

».
Director

Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtimkhwa, Peslunrar

;
g:

\M‘d. ■
'ip!' ■ ' 'A.' 7/

oj.--) ^ /F.No.362/(F)/Appeal A.abad Dated Peshawar ilt^.^/^/o-Z /2018\t Endst.No.f. i

■ I

Copy forwarded to the:-

} Mr Riaz Swati District Education Officer (F) lor Ghar. -, / „,v/„
J District Education Offitccr (F) Ahhottabad with the remarks to a.s.si.st andp, tdc

Ihe relevant record to the Inquiry Officer concerned

3. PA to Director E&SE Peshawar.
4 M.File

'»./ - • ,i . •? I* i., ' f'i

)

A. •
; !' . \

< ( '7'V^
\ :

•x !
Deputy Director (Female) ■ ^ ^

(E&SE) Khyber PakhtwikhM^a.
i • :
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isJiYBh H PLUlJijVj^KiOVrh. PESH. x VV A R\ 1

;/ ^ /•.
* ■ •^'■ ■^ Vj.upy X

/if /•^'^»viVJartsi hrci
Vcf ri /Q . 7>^ dated

(f ^iU'h.^’xtd /i'tni.ipiu (JM^ ::}ht’nkri. Distrii./
pvr aitacht d /»'

;
H r.^nqint y officer W conduct iniiidry as

ia> , tii nj 'ft/6ojdh (F) ior^'hdt
II ;
r

■

V. ,
■ •*

.. '■
\

•f

ki-,:*
Th* ihquity officsi slwukl siibtiuf chiail inquiry rcporl along wnh clear 

riscoinniendalions \\>illiin IS (lays positively to this Directorate fof furiJiL'* 

^-fu/f 1 action please•«'

I •'. j i
U->

i t

-I
’

Director
Elementary d: Secondory Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwcr Fes hew ar

p /

Ur' ' '
i

1

____ ^F.No.SOJ^fhhAppeal A.abad. Dated Peshaw ar the

opy fonearded-to thcx -

<5f' Shahscid Principal GflS Shenkri. District Mansehra.
'^'strict Education Officer (D) Abbottcibad with the remarks t6 

' relevant record to the incjuiiy Officer concerned
to Director E&SE PesbiMcir.
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• i ■ / f'H'PlCF, OF Vl-IE PRINCIPAL GIIS SNINKIARI MANSEPIILA
Mnh 03009119058Phone 0997-530154^ __

Dated

• .nail phsshinkiari @gmail.com ft

;/2018j
T

■Ac lblull ii . Ibe Director (E&SB)
Khyber Paklilunkhwa ]>cshawarm f

p!. 

liflHfej- •

dmi I
t

Enquiry report inrespect of Mrs Faiza Musharaf DM 
under transfer frorn GGMS Soyal Jashoi. o GGMS_Aliabad

Subject:-

• » Memo,
It is submitted that in the liglit of notification issued 

under Fndstt No 1907-9 dated 10-04-2018 . Wherein I have been appointed as
JlllI ' jnquii7omcer on the appeal Of Mrs. FaizaMusharaf DM under transfer Uom

i i GGMS Soyal Jashoi District Kohistan to GGMS Aliabad District Abbottabad.
, 1 • Jn accordance with the said notification I have

]ri1| ;[ ;i; conducted the detail cnquiiy of the case and report thereof is enclosed herewith 

ii' for fiirther n/a please.
4
; i-
• I

t
.. h .i\if:
* k‘> t.,. ' \ t

A'
i

k •

5:! .
Min iammad'shahzad'’'Ifiilfi'fitp, j1
-
Principal
GHS Shinkiari Manschra. 
(Enquiry officer)
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Enquiry report

Pcshawnr

~'M^'imad Shafiz^’Trincipal GMS 

Shinkiari District Mansehra.

bffi^fthcDi^ict I'ducationtofficcr
n-emalc~) Abbottabad________ ^-------------
22-04-2018 onward

«

CAFtlON OF
enquiry

■

r'
enquiry
COMMITTEE

■ft PLACE OF 
INQUIRY
OAI E OF IN(?UIRY

t

K I il'i i
'tWi » *Ifli 

f is! f'
' ji Mrs. Fai^a Musha.'af DM has been trar,sfcrrcd Imm GGMS

'r ‘i Kohistan to GGMS Aliabad District Abbottabad v‘dc Director (h&SL)
^il ' 1 i 'Khvber Paklilunkhwa officc ordcr No 2238-42 dpted 27-07 2012. . i u11®' -i si:^.“o“cd he, arrival a, GGMS Ahahad on 02.08-201;2 and roponed ,o have

>*!■( i ’’fi 'not been handed over Ihe charge h, the ineharge oh the school ayeporled hV *a 1».0 
‘P!p; I'-i'(Female) Abbottabad her pay has been drawn from the treasury lor the pciiod from 

j'iOl-09-2012 to 31-12-2014.

tor
Iv I

HRIFF HISTORY OF THE CASEV'.'j

> 1

i

s * .*1'^ *

: REFllENCES /I'ORS
vgsiby;

. To probe and inquire the facts with reference to Dtp (Female)

. Totghar letter filo No.4176-78 dated 02-03-2018 rcgai-dmg dismissal
of accused tcaclier.

ir?i.^5’ \u}!

m \\I

A1
•I

. To probe the facts of the case about none handing over of charge and 

of salary without performing the duty by the teacher concerned.
;i. I

5

b<lS,Vl j.il PROCEEDS RE
•Hi ll "■'!

.mW-

draw

I
I

. Questionnaires were served to the DtO (F) Abbottabad and teacher 

concerned.
- Scrutiny of the record.
• Personal hearing

i

t 1
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t
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j

. The accused te'achcnfansferred from DistricfiCdhistan to GGMS 
Aliabad District Abbottabad but she never went to her school.

. The pay of said teacher was drawn from government treasury at that 
time through manual bills by the then accountant of this office whose

drawn for the period from 01-09-2012 to
name is Mr. Shafiquc 

- The pay of the said teacher

. In order to hide tlie facts and figures from the higher authorities and a so 
illegally drawl of salary of accused teacher Mrs. Abida shaheen 1 ix-DDO 

punished by imposing major penalty i.e compulsory retirement

was

(F) was 
from the seiwice. 1

»
STATEMENT OF FAIZA MUSI IARAF THE TEACHER CONCERNED..

• She said that thii transfer order and charge report submitted to DliO (P) 
Abbottabad and tlien applied for tlie maternity leavp alter die-medical 
fitness when 1 reported to take charge 1 was not giv^cn the charge on the 

basis of late reporting the duty, while I have submitted my aiTival report 
well in time and then submitted leave application \yhich certificate for
maternity leave. . ^

• I have requested many times to the higher authoritip for my adjustmen
but no action has been taken so for. r- j .

• It is evident by the submission of transfer order, Cnarge reports, LI C and 

service book in the DEO (F) office Abbottabad my pay was dravm.
. After cxpiiy of leave I again'report6d my arrival at DEO (F) Abbottabad 

as well as GGMS Aliabad , but 1 have not been handed over charge due 

to reason for late submission of anivai report.
• She has submitted an appeal to the Director (E&SI|) l.vducation Khyber 

Pakiitunkhwa for adjustment, but till now 1 have not been adjusted.
received and amount ot Rs-

' i

P!;li
Li
)

t

hi 1

I n\ *•1*•» I . .•

ll i !i-j f
• /'According to die reply of teacher she has 

f 381660/ through bank account.
^T^Jt of th6'above amount Rs.100000/ has been deposited in the treasury 

vide chalan No; 4392jiated 08-06-20 ISNl^P Mainpranch Abbottabad .
- He also willing to deposit the remaining amount after adjustment through

monthly salary.
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or .
/ I have not found any notiTi^ion regarding dismissal of the accused 

teacher in the record provided by DHO (F) Abbottabad as reported in the 
letter No 4176-78 dated 02-03-2018 by DFO (F) Torghar

• The teacher concerned was transferred from District Kohistan on 02-08- 
2012

• It is observed that she did not take over charge as DM at GGMS Aliabad .
• It is found that she did not submitted her arrival report or charge report of 

GGMS Aliabad to DEO (F) office Abbottabad.
• The salary has been drawn illegally without performing the duties.
• fhe teacher herself admitted the facts and rcfiinded an amount of

Rs. 100000 vide chalan No.4392 dated 08-06-2015 A/C No 2814 NBP 
main Brach Abbottabad. j

• The teacher is still surplus and has not been adjusted
• An amount ofRs.399147/- is still required to be recovered.
• ITom the record it is obscivcd that she presented herself for recovery of 

pay and she appealed for adjustment.
• In the eaiiicr Inquiry made By DEO (F) Abbottabad No 245 dated 18-01- 

2010. She recommended for further adjustment other than district 
Abbottabad.

•r*
y

Keeping in view the above facts it is suggested and recommended that.
• The remaining amount received by the teacher must be recovered from 

the teacher which has been paid by'the DEO (F) Abbottabad without 
performing the duties.

• As already recommended by tEc DEO(l') Abbottabad vide order NO 245 
dated 18-01-2016 the teacher, concern may be adjusted against any DM 
post in district Manschra as she domiciled this District, however an 
affidavit may be obtained from the teacher concern regarding recovery of 
remaining amount before her adjustment.

• 'Fhe interveningperiod may be treated as leave without pay as she has 
not performed duties and remained unadjusted.

I
*

I

1

ii'' p!»;
V- * »»f

I
II 1 i

\% > i ' I1
Ii

i

MUHAfCpVlADSHAHZAD
Principa
GHS Shinkiari Mansehi'a 

■ (Inquiry officer)
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‘i! I
Bmaii ghsshinkiari @^unail.conl 
Phone 0997-530154 
Ccim 03009119058
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ff.MALE■^icTPtrT KPUCATIONOISICE 
--------------------MMSEHM '

•;: 1

K S

('4-92; 0997-50092(5

------ ^ Dated:
/Af>l

AThe Director 

elementary an 
Khyber Pakhtunkhawo Peshawar.

•.
6 Secondary Education

I;•
1

i

OF MSTjmmdtmMmmm
KnHt<iTAN CiGMS ALl ABAD

9

»! . (
[NQUiBLBi 

TRANSFfiL. 
arroTTABAQ

ii' Subject:- ppnM CiGMS *:niJAL JASHQlP'
Ik*'

I

0 I• i (

,.. i ; „S4/f N0.362 fO/App..l AbbomM » 06»

::r:: .«»■=
recommended her adjuslment at District Manse obto/n/ng comments

adjust the teacher concerned at District Manse

(Female) Abbotiabad or your office 

falls intheambi^.

> Memo,'51%1:
. tjt

the inquiry officer\
im 1

I•Vv:
ii

I

V <’
hi ..

i'ltf office whether to 
i ;■ from District Education

! Abboitabad to adjuster therebecou^e^

I ^ \I o (F) Abbottobad.If yA
\

.1^ J
//pSmiisi'Hill : * I

Di/fRicrtEbucfTioN of/i^r 

(FEM/^LE) mansehra
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Directorate of Elementary & Secondapf 
Education Khyber Pakhlunkhwa. Pesh: \

/F.hJoM2/(F)/Appeal Abbottabad

/?/ noi8
■”*y* VDated Peshawar the

§ A\tI m. Tofii1 1 S
The District Education Officer,
(Female) Abbottabad

^rrottabad^

, an, direced w refer to ,l,e subjeci cited aba.e and \o enclose hereseiih a 

of enquiry report carried ou, by Muhanunad Shahzad Frijtipal GHS Shinktar,
MansebroinrespeciofMsi.FaieaMusbarafDMGCMSMiAbadAbbauabadandiooskyou

to intpletnent the recon.n.endations ofenquity offtcerfor adjustntent aj^tst any Impost.

ML. 1 i‘U !I I|ih, Subject:-I
♦

< ;
1

t ■£[*,: i iin^•x- copyt .

t,

♦

Oipdclor Female 
iyber Pakhtun^ya,

Di
\ (E&SEji I

i
Hi ['•: will'

Endst: No.
Copy forwarded your information to the.-

(E&SE)

(.17^<1 ! «
PaklUunkhwa local Directorate.n-

PA to DirectorI.

Deputy Director Female 
(E&SE) Khl^ber Pakhlunkhwa.
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f- CE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

\ 72018,Dated A/Abad the_yEB-li

V.
?r-

i-J’ I■r^i The Director,
Elemenrary and SecyiEducation, 
Khyber Pakhtun Khawa Peshawar.

fj'i* ill I'H
11

I t! ;

it *
t

ENQUIRY REPORT l.R.O MSTiFAIZA MUSHARAF DM UNDER TRANSFER 
FROM 6GMS SOUAl JA5H01 KOHISTAN TO GGM$ All AbKqD'ABBOTTABAD.

^1, f SUBJECT;-

m\‘ip ;■ 4^,emo.

iipliiril
■»

1. Please read with letter No.245/EB-lI Dated Abbottabad the 18.01.2016.
2. Recommendation|of the enquiry report by Mr, Shahzad Principal Government High 

School Shinkiari Monsehro.

3 Letter No.l284/F.No.363/(F) Apeal Abbottabad dated Peshawar the 17.09.218 by 
the Directorate ofElementary and secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhawa 
Peshawar.

It is submitted that in recommendation of No.2 of the enquiry office_has sighted that District 
iji I ^^ucation Officer (female) Abbottabad office order No.245 /EB-II dated Abbottabt d the 18.01.2016,

. jtiibre is no recommendation of adjustment of the said teacher at District Mansehra in the said letter.
. i -Where as many important points in the said leltet^s under:-

ir' ; i'l-•T. t 'vV'i liv ! i-'i

i!
!
»

'■pi
; < : .i. 
■ . .;

I I i{:• I

)• :
!

(!
I

» 1-

I' 1. Poipt 2,3,4,5,6,and 7 has been raised./ r 1I-

«
In the presence of these objections the District Education OfficeV (Female) 

itISS ifj^tittabad has suggested that the case be setleled at District'Education Officer (Female) Kohis^tan

I I *i requested once again that there is nothing to implement in District Abbottabad in the

sejin hand.

: l-l!'

It.: • t.

i,

li*

i
I!

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER, 
(FEM^) ABBOTTABAD.I

I'Ovr :|j
I •
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'1 *Vl vlik/QEElC!i<u

NO..
it ^>3> I TV'iS

i"Dated;i:
* 1 !, Iit1'”'

I
li ' i il I i

. tI1 ’\
■ I l!I ■i I■ - ■ ■ El'emental7 & Secondary Education 

' ' KKyber PakhtunWiwa Peshawar.
J!
‘S \

362/F/A;p!<l/y«Vf“°‘“'“''
oodself that;

l3 5-I;
Subject;1 >!‘3i M ri5 f Memo;!l No. 2819/F.No.

> MLt.FaiaaMusharaf hasbeenappo.ntedasPS [, , .,

" OEMS Aii Abad|t succeded to draw saiary Hupees.

> SSr‘ /T f'^^tne'v^r'^'rfoic!, d4in Distriy|
> transfer from DistrlqtH^istam

'S, iined) at GGPS Bansari DistrictKsubject,i r}r iiflis' ■
r,i i
;R ■ !

bbottabad and all the

t is still waited to

Director [E&SE) 
Ir taken over charge at

!fcI im :■i *
«|f

r.GMSAiiAbad District AbbotUiad. i cJhaiad, Principai GHS

I 'IjH*
i if'

> She has134

illi( 5 .iiit '■

5iI I' CHS Shankiari District

■ilisysSss
t•m > Onh i •on io/04/2010: in a 

Peshawar ■ forwa 
date^' Peshawar 17/
i5«i (irficer Id which it

't 'll 
l M» Ii;' forwarededm\w
siiiii’

w m̂5;•
lij;?

Ir \ ■nSr- 1 I -'i»*\* has11

mi- flf'., || i||

liiij

tJ
^’.1

k. y.

Hi•ii- t •
ji'< 1I

f,'-•I

'■ liS^: IRtj S fiSi 1 < .f ito
Endst;No._
Copy to t/ie:

1.. PA to Director,
i

E&SE Kliyber PaklUunkhwa, Peshawar.vi' Y'JJ.rf« <il{
tm ‘■-’ify district education officer^

(FEMALE) ABBOT! ABAD11^':• •V ;m \■>:

i-t;i»
\

‘ '1!
■fl 4'4, t; I1 !T ‘
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V- ■• DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

i
I'

'//f\
No.\0- /F.No.362/F/Abbotlabad

Dated Peshawar the /2019;
{

To
I

I )
The District Education Officer, 
(Female) Abbottabad! '-I

V
7

Subject: INQUIRY IN R/O MST FAIZA MUSHARAF DM

I am directed to refer to your letter No.3724-25 dated 02-05-2019 on the subject 

cited above and to ask you to attend this office on 29-10-2019 at 9:00 AM alongwitli complete 

^official record and supporting documents.

1

f

^ Charge report.

2^ Arrival report GGMS Ali Abad. 

3^ Salary status.

I

Deputy Direetor Female 
(E&SE) IGryber PaklitunkliWa,:

J
■ ’ Endst: No.■:

Copy forwarded your information to the;- lr f .
t

1. PA to Directorate of (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

*: /:
Deputy Director Female 

(E&SE) KliybeV Palditunldiwa,
/

k

I *1

.X.1
(\

■ IV
1!

r
I ;

I

i

I
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('f-'- ■ . .

r'
I' ^a"; ,-ICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABB0TTABAD
i.j,

V
■!

/EB-II/PF Faiza 
(r/10/2019.

No:r

Dated : *

To,
■;

B&AO
DEO(F)Office
Abbottabad

i

■' 4
■

•. >* I ;
PROVISION OF RECORDV SUBJECT: 

Me: mo,;

Reference to Letter No:1289/F No.362/F Abbottabad Dated Peshawari l-i
• ■■ 17'l()-?.009 (Copy attached for ready reference).

You are directed to submit relevant record today before closing of

business hours.%i

• The matter may be treated as most urgent.

. i ■

,1

1;
i

yN DistricrEducation Officer 
Fernaj.e7^bbottabad

i

/

t
; /
S

■ }■>•r:
V '

:

;

I

i
i

:
{ I

y.
i.

4

j
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/
.i(■

ipffMs\- Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

♦

, i r \\. Ii

; k ^.:• ';•'f .
’ -i
i >■< Notification\ iv’.' I I

'Whereas, Mst. Faiza Musharraf appealed against her disposal at the Directorate by the DEO (F)

‘ 'Abbottabad vide her report No.245/EB-il dated 18/01/2016.

And whereas, an inquiry was conducted through Mr. Muhammad Shahzad Principal GHS Shinkiari District 
Mansehra vide lsto.l907-9/F.No.362/(F)/Appeal A.abad dated Peshawar the 10/4/2018 who submitted his 
report vide No.2363 dated 04/9/2018 recommending her adjustment, recovery of the salaries she 
received without performing her duty and conversion of the intervening period into leave without pay.

And whereas, the appellant along with the DEO (F) Abbottabad and DEO (F) Daasu (Upper) Kohistan 
called for formal hearing of their respective point of view a/id presentation of related official record 
29/10/2019 which they all duly attended.

And whereas, the Hearing Committee heard the point of view of Mst, Faiza Musharraf.

And whereas, during the proceeding of the hearing the DEO (F) Abbottabad doubted the appointment of 
Mst, Faiza Musharraf as PST and her cadre change from PST to DM by the EDO Kohistan and further 
informed that upon her inter-district transfer to Abbottabad, she did not report for duty but.regularly 
received her salaries without performing duty with the connivance of some officials in the DEO (F) office 
from 01/9/2012 to 30/11/2014.

l

•ip!
;
! •
J ■
'-V

r
were

on

:■

i

And whereas, the DEO (F) Dassu (Upper) Kohistan regretted provision of the official record pertaining to 
the case as the same was claimed to be non-available/non-existing in his office and also doubted the 
genuineness of her appointment as PST and change of cadre to DM.

And whereas, the Appellate Authority after having considered the appeal of Faiza Musharraf, the inquiry 
report, the reports and point of views of the DEOs (F) Abbottabad and Dassu (Upper) Kohistan is of the 
view that the case may be remanded back to the DEO (F) Abbottabad (ur proper fact-finding inquiry being 
the competent authority.

Now, therefore, the Appellate Authority tlie Director Elementary and Secondary Education Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa places Mst. Faiza Musharraf back at the disposal of the DEO (F) Abbottabad with the 
following further directions;

yA . /
a. /The authenticity as to the_gmuineness of the service_record, her appointment as PST andjlien 

change of cadre to DfVI may^-be y.eriiied and determined from the DEO (F)^ Dassu (Upper) Kohistan 
through a formal inquiry and proceed accordingly.

/;
I ■"

•\i9 V i i\i
/
r r

1 \u
i
i



Page 2 of 2
ft. , ■ >,. .,

;-;
?: . ^ If proved^bogus}she may be reported to law-enforcing agencies and ail the salaries drawn

fraudulently be recovered from her.^

c. If proved genuine then she ma'y be proceeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 for non-reporting/non-performance 
of duty while regularly and fraudulently drawing salaries from 01/9/2012 tO 30/11/2014.

d. Compliance/implementation/progress report may be submitted to the undersigned during the 
whole course of the proceeding of the instant case. *

s '

■ I- •

!
j1 • •u!!

!

I- j:;-
‘ 'T' ■ i

Director
(Appellate Authority} 

Elementary & Secondary Education 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawari •

l

fm "■ ^
*'"f

Endst: No. \ 1 9- '' /F.No.362/(F)Appeai A abad Dated Peshawar the (’]— -2019
Copy forwarded fgr information and necessary action to the: -

5

US' District Education Office (F) Abbottabad.
District Education Officer (F) Dassu (Upper) KohistanMLor extending fulLcoo-peration jo DEO (F) ' 
Abbottabad In the inquiry against Mst, Faiza Musharraf d/o Musharraf Hussain resident of District 
Mansehra.

f

1:rs
i.

i

I" 3. Teacher concerned.
4. P.A. to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
5. Master File.

I r
i

?

h y: r. ’-J: /-Deputy Director (F/Estab)
^Elementary & Secondary Education-.^ 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar _■
\

\
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0
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S"' ' OTRECTOllATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION 
KHYRER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

' ft:- ■
No. /F.No 362/VoI-l/F/Appeal/Abbotlabad■‘ I

i'>v
Dated Peshawar the ( /20211.

I

j- I
rSi;i ■.

: •:

To

The District Education Officer, 
(Female) AbbottabadRj;
The District Education Officer, 
(Female) Manselira

r-'' •
Subject:- APPEAL FOR REINSTATEMENT.

V.

1 am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith a copy
of appeal in respect of Mst. Faiza Musharaf Ex-DM, GGMS Ali Abad District Abbottabad 

and to ask you to submit detail report commenls/views to this Directorate to proceed further 
into the matter.i

»•
— 'll. ji' I /f

; ■I

Assistant Director (Female)
wa,E^^^^J^yber Pakhtunkh

Encist No.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: 
I. PA to Director E&SE KPK Peshawar.

/i

AssistantODirector (Female) 
E&SE Khybcr I^htunkhwa,I

;

;

i
0//ii(mir/Mim;i\vni7A|'>pc:ils 21 Oocs

1

;



Bifi, QmOLOFTIlEDimLrCjrE^ OFFICER rPKMAr n
n 06£'

■■ ii'iH!m5^.
/ Dated:

B 0992-342533,0992-342314 ' 
I)eoFema!e abbottabad(gigmail

No.J 72021
I............ (■i 1. u

v/pe .com
‘ •

Toi ■ The Director,
Elementary & Secondary Education, 
KPK, Peshawar.

:K
f

}l" Subject: APPEAL FOR RErN-STATFlWriVT

Memo,

F-rr; r

• 5.

jashoi.
That, she was transfen-ed to District Abbottabad vide Director Elemeiitarv ft <;pc i 
bdo^cat.,, Khyber Pakhtunhhwa Peshawar order issued under Endlt. No 2238 42 dated 

. but unfoi tunately failed to take charge at GGMS All Abad/V.'

there.

20r2'to witF' 499147/- for the period of 01-09-
previous statements (cop7attache'dTand'^ako''du7'^ lier post she confessed that in her
undersigned under no. 4291 dated O6-O7-2S

pending on her part that need to be deposited immediately.

Farhit Bashh- GGHs'wa 27bb7teba7 v7drN7o5‘’-rdate'd 01^o\ rnTti"' "1^ ^' 
allegation against the said teachers head been proved ' ®

Therefore, her ca.se for dismissed from 
No.245/EB-n dated 18-01-2016.

omc„ ;;2,

to b,„ P.M „„ .;2;™ “''’™ z
That, she filed her appeal to director E&SE, in

or resumed duty

/ ;

i.

399147/. still

11.

Ir
(F)r

...

service was sent to Director E&S KPK vide
■

K
/'•
. t
{•'

response to her appeal she were'called for 
DEO (F] Das.su (Upper) Kohistan vide No.f!:

li:

. -I



V

1289/F.NO. 362/F/Abbottabad Dated: 17-J 0-2019, at Directorate of E&SE KPK 
Peshawar.
That, the appellate Authority the Director E&SE placed Mst, Faiza Musharaf back at the 
Disposal of DEO (F) Abbottabad with the following further direction vide No. 5122- 
25/F.No. 362 dated; 12-12-2019.

a. The authenticity as to the genuineness of the service record, her appointment as 
PST and then change of cadre to DM may be verified and determined from the DEO 
(F) Dassu (Upper) Kohistan through a formal inquiry and process accordingly.

b. If proved bogus she may be reported to law-enforcing agencies and all the salaries 
drawn fraudulently be recovered from her.

c. If proved genuine then she may be proceeded against under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Government Servants (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 20111, for non­
reporting/non-performance of duty while regularly and fraudulently drawing 
salaries from 01-09-2012 to 30-11-2014.

\.
•

■ (

%; if!

;^i

r
That, District Education officer (F) Kohistan submitted report vide No. 6406/DEO (F) KH- 
4 dated: 08-02-2020, that no record be traced in v/o said teacher, and office is unable to 
verify the service/cadre change record of Mst. Faiza Musharaf from PST to DM.
That, Mst. Khoula Javed V.Principal GGCHSS Abbottabad was nominated as inquiry officer 
vide this office No. 1581 dated 05-03-2020, she submitted her inquiry report with the 
recommendation that on inquiry regarding verification of service record/ appointment 
order in r/o Mst. Faiza Musharaf should be conducted as no record was found in this 
record to verify.
That, Mst. Faiza Musharaf was also called No. 4153/EB-I! dated 30-06-2020, but she 
failed to satisfy the undersigned.
That, After going through her case thoroughly and considering the fact, that Mst: Faiza 
Mushrafhas never been on strength of District Abbottabad and fraudulently drawn a huge 
amount on accord ofsalary_ thus lost her credibility_ so this office seems least interested 
In her adjustment at District Abbottabad, her order Is thus infructuous and maybe 
considered as null and void.

i’-

f

If
f''

i".

)

:

AReport is submitted as desired please.

District ^ducatiejn Officer 
(Fem&le) Aibqttabad(

\
dated: If /2Q21Endst No: /

b'• J)'!
/Copy of the above is forwarded to: -

1. Assistant Director (Female), Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar 
vide reference No. 4541-42/F.NO 362/Vol-l/F/Appcai/Abbo,4abad dated 01-09- 
2021.

2. Official File.

b. /i*- :
\i.
■j-

!4':
r .
?■

i

y District Edpratwn Officer
/ / (Feniale) Abbohabad

1
i.

I.
i,.li IV /

/,/i

■■H'- O
{

t
I

; ■ '
(,

U-. i
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«-■'■■' ■ ' ■■<. m KIKECTOKATE OF ELEMENTARY & ^
%! ' -fiM K»YBER PAKrtTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

J

rDTOARY EDUCATIONr-'

11/..I
No.'- 7F.No 362/Vol-I/F/appeal/Abbottabad

'-I J

■

Dated Peshawar the 72021
To

1 i

The District Education Office 
(Tcinaie) Abbottabad

'f

Subject:- APPEAL FOR REINS [ ATEMENT.

Memo:

! am directed to rcfei' to your lelter No. 10000 dated 3.11.2021 on the subject
cited above and to ask you to proceed against the teacher concerned under the riiles/policy
and strick action may also be taken against her.

;/
/)

!(jh/y: '- I,■■■/

(
Assistant Director (Female) 

B(S:SE Kljyber 2a1<htL!nkhwa,Ends! No,
/Copy of the above is forwarded lo the; 

1. IV\ to Director E&SB KPK Peshawar.
I
/

C'' I

Assistant Director (Female) 
E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

'}

'k <)\v■ • /
\ Cv
V \ r.x .®r

..jvV 77<i,i'

.A
2-ta ry

o-
r

0/7,iil);iir/Miiii,T>v;ir/A|i|X‘nl.'j2l Doex

1688

! I
I

I -
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1

1(
r

/

OrfH^. DiSTRlCT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD 

Oi.

;

Dated Abbottabad the TM /Q2/2022v» 7EB-ll/Fai2D IVlusharafivv:^

To,f

The District; Education Ofiicer 

(Female) Kohistan Kolai Palas.

APPEAL FOR RElldSTATEMENT. 'RjiDLCT:-I

:
ftefercnce Director Eiernentary & Secondary Education Khyber 

l“alchtun!<l:rca I’osiiawar letter Do.278S/F.No.322/F/Appeal Kohistan Kolai Palas 

datufi C'7.02.2Fi22 on the subject cited above and to state that the case Oi Mst; 
Fai/a Musharai', appointed on 02.3,2.2009 as PTC (BPS-07) at GGPS Banseri District 
Kcdiistan i.‘j forwarded to you witti tfie request to irnpiement the direction given in 

above ('luoled ieiter No. that " to disown her 0''der witl'i abolition under 

inJirnaiion to coi'npeierit authority.

i

i>

A

. ;/ DLSTRICT EDUC^/'iON OFFICER, 
// (FEMALE) ABBO'eAbaD.

1; ;

t.nd:;;.;Mo. /EB-ll/Faiza Musharaf DM Dated Abbottabad the^^702/2022
/

//Copy to tfiee

.1. Aiudstant Dii'ector(Ferna!e) E tv. .SE Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Peshawar w/r No. 

2788/F.i\h),'T32/F/Appea! Kohistan Kolai (Adas dated 07,0-Tj2022 for . 

inforrriatiori and further neces.sary action pk-;ase.

;

fI
{

j

\
\

OiSTKiCT EDUCATION OFFICER,
(FFF/1A(U) ABTOlTAbnD

I ffr/

/ y' yI

. CD/M )\
\0/ V.

y
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i
OFFICE OF THE DISTRrCT FDUCATION OFFlfFiR fFEMAI.Fl ARRriTTdPAn

'."■r
f. ; 7

@ 0992-342533,0992-342314 
Deofemale abboitahad@gmai] .com

JVotificatinn»

Mushi-af D/O Musharaf Hussain was appointed on 02-12-2009 in RPC

BPS-07 to DM vide District Officer Flempnr=,.-^Tc' ^ changed from PTC
under Endst: NO. 628-33 dated 02-12-2010 an^'d adjusted a^cL^sSof>

oraop, or resumed duty there.

undersigned under no. 4291 dated 06-07-2020, Scaring in the office of

WHEREAS, the said Teacher has d 
2012 to 30-11-2014,

rawn a

0. h.r p„,h.,„Ld „ SipS'f
;
i

i :Lpp.,...d
!• •4I
, c ■

II dated 18-01dismissed from service was sent to Director E&SE KPK vide No.245/EB

WHEREAS, another inquiry was conducted Vide No 1907 9/F Mn /rci /

without performing tlie duties '“‘^'’er which has been paid he;

7-- WHEREAS, she filed her appeal to director E&SE in 
personal hearing along with undersigned 
1289/F.NO. 362/F/Abbottabad Dated

response to her appeal she were called for
17 (Upper} Kohistan

• i/-iU-2U19. at Directorate of E&SE KPK Pesh
vide No. 

a war.

S ?HO Mp
d62 dated; 12-12-2019.

(upppp) «™g,” "“I'r ““ ">"

Contd; P2

f. , sharaf back at the
g iurther direction vide No. 5122-25/F.No.

•f^' assu

i.'
•.- ■(

■f:
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h•■-e
c. If proved genuine then she may be proceeded against under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servants [Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules 20111, for non-reporting/non­
performance of duty while regularly and fraudulently drawing salaries from 01-09-2012 
to 30-11-2014.

:
WHEREAS, District Education officer [F] Kohistan submitted report vide No. 648^7Di:5 fF) KH- 
4 dated: 08-02-2020, that no record be traced in r/o said teacher, and office is unable to verify 
theservice/cadre change record of Mst. Faiza Musharaf from PST to DM.

r'
■■

ft, M c’r". V.Principal GCCHSS Abbottabad was nominated as inquiry officer
vide this office No. 1581 dated 05-03-2020, she submitted her inquiry report with the
inXnsT M rr'7i of service record/ appointment order
WHEREAS Musharaf should be conducted as no record was found in this record to verify.

^153/EB-II dated 30-06-2020 but shefailed to satisfy the undersigned.

•y

f. Ti'

13
in-.
i- WHEREAS, After going through he 

Mushraf has never been on
i'- thoroughly and considering the fact, that Mst- Faiza 

amnnnr „ a f , of District Abbottabad and fraudulently drawn a huge
mount on accord of salary_ thus lost her credibility_ so this office seems leLt interested fn 

her adjustment at District Abbottabad, her order is thus infru 
null and void.

r case

;
ctuous and maybe considered as

District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

i,
•t •

EndstNo: -S 
Copy of the above is forwarded to;

dated: ./08/2020

f Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar,
’ Nn Slf-TfcrTn ^ Secondary Education KPK Peshawar vid

No. 5122-25/F.No. 362 dated; 12-12-2019.
3. Deputy Commissioner Abbottabad.
4. District Account Officer Abbottabad.
5. District Education Offi
6. Official Concerned.
7. Office file.

i

e reference letter
1': •

(

(F) Dassu (Upper) Kohistan.cer

District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad):

0?/-7,1- C'
i'

■

7
- :a
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^'^■-S^l.^„^/F.No 322/F/A 

Dated Peshawar the
I > ppeal/Kohistan Kolai Palas

il si :i2___ /2022
To

/ The District Education Officer 
(Female) Abbotlahad

=^^ffij^ilk£QjiJRElNSTA TF.MTriv-r
m 1115’■ I is ■^iibjecl;-

Mcmo:

I ■Tin directed to refer 
cileci above and (o slated that 
should be

to your letter No.3d() daled 12.1.2022 t^ie subjecton
(he case of Mst. Faiza Musharaf ex-DM, GGMS Ali Abad

scnl lo Kohistan' with (he direction 
“diniation lo this office. to disown her order withI ,

abinitio unde;-.t 1 •

K ■> i O'

J 7- /77 r! /
SV*V;

(

Director (Female): r E:;ds! No.
I

Copy ofllie above is fbn\a)rded lo the: 
I’A 10 Director E&SIc KPK Peshawar.
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(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD.yiSIEICT jJ 0\]1 f J_r\]^ 0^£ IC |r JV

yiiB-ll/Faiza Musharaf

■■■> •

ywo;
Oated Abboftabad the J07^i2022

District Education Ofricer 
(Female) Kohistan Koiai Palas,

i:

i' SUbJFCF:-

lieference Director 
f ■.'l<iitur)kh\,v,.' f^esi'iawar letter 

dated 07.0;D202P on

(ementary a Sec:nn(jary Education Khyber 
''''o-r/aL'/lYNoAM/I-VAppeal Kohistan 

_ _ die subject cited above and
Fai^-i F.'lusharab appointed on 02.12.2009

p'-o!ifStai'i I!, forwarded to you with the 

dbove di-'Oied letter

I'.'oiai Palas 
to state tPiat the case of Mst: 

PfL (BPS-07) at GGfdS Banseri District

IV, ,-u„. „ ,, the direction given in
disown her order with abolition

as

under

DISTRICT EDUG^A/flQN 

(i^hMALE) ABBOytEABAD.
OEEICEfd

I-

dndstdPo. /f;B II/Fai;:a Musharaf DM O',) t. o d /a Ij b o 11 a b a d t ti e J}l_ /{.) 2/ ? n a 2
!

Gopyto the:-

il. As.si:>

/88/1 h N o3 ;> Y/F/A ppea i Ko h is I a n
!•. d-!klUunk('iV2a Pesfiawar Vi//r No, 

h'olai Polas dated 0 

necessary action please.
03/2022 for , '-K'i .
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DiSThICT EDUCATION OFEICEiT

(FEMALE) ABfiOTTABAD 
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALEl ABBOTTABAD

/^/ J /202^
09^-342533, 0992-342314 

Deofemale.abbottabad@gmail.com

No.
Dated:

AUTHORITY LETTI^R

SYED HAJJAI SHAH 
MRS LALA RUKH

Memo:
Legal representatives of undr sign is hereby authorized to attend the following case 

title Mst: Faiza bibi vs Govt of Kpk Education department in service appeal no 7849/2023 IN 

HONORABLE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD on behalf of respondents no
1,2, 3 and 10

Distnc^^cation Officer 
(Female) Abbottabad

mailto:Deofemale.abbottabad@gmail.com

